taken the aforesaid attitude in not restoring the claim petitions to its original
numbers. In the light of the aforesaid findings and observations the orders dated
161293, 13994 and 24595 are hereby quashed and the claim petitions are restored
to its original numbers. The writ petitions are allowed and cost of Rs. 2500/ (Two
thousand five hundred) (consolidated) is imposed, which the Insurance Company
respondent No. 3 shall be liable to pay. Since these matters are pending before the
Tribunal for the last six years, therefore, it is hereby directed that the same be
decided as early as possible and not beyond the period of one year.